	11-15-2000
FORM PTO-1619A	101516774
OMB 0651-0027	PACENT
L_	11.6.00
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademari	PATENTS ONLY 48794-018 ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Plak Smacker, Inc.	Month Day Year 06 13 00
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (ilne 2)	35(383
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Young PS Acquisition,	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 4501 Indus Way	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (Ilne 3) Riverside	CA 92503 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name John G. Bisbikis	
Address(line 1) McDermott, Will & Emer	У
Address(line 2) 227 West Monroe Street	
Address(line 3) Chicago, Illinois 6060	6–5096
Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

30 DNOUYEN 0600001 130605 365 36

Bullet Uit

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0799

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 372-2000
Name [John G. Bisbikis		
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Em	егу	
Address (line 2)	227 West Monroe Stre	et	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60	606-5096	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Nun	· · ·	f additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the F nt Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
, ate			289,826
		D 351,286	
		D 403,120	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	por l	
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	f a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Pr	operties Enter the to	al number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Encid	Deposit Account X	
	syment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-0206
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
	•	llef, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	•
indicate	d herein.	John D. Bist.	1./
	G. Bisbikis	- A:	11/1/2000
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Plak Smacker, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 4501 Indus Way, Riverside, California 92503 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications set forth in attached Schedule A and in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed therein ("Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Young PS Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 4501 Indus Way, Riverside, California 92503 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Patents and the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee and pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said Assigned Patents and in and to all other applications for Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of Patents or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Patents.
- 2. Assignor authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable under relevant international conventions, treaties or otherwise.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States of America and the empowered officials of governments of other countries

CHI99 3485481-2.048794.0018

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0801 to issue to and to transfer all said Patents to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

- 4. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest conveyed herein. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed reasonably necessary or desirable by Assignee and agreed to by Assignor, which agreement shall not be unreasonably withheld, (a) for perfecting in Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting any reexamination request relating to the Assigned Patents; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of the Assigned Patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving the Assigned Patents; or (e) for legal proceedings involving the Assigned Patents for infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by Assignee.
- 5. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives effective this $\angle 3$ day of June, 2000.

PLAK SMACKER, INC.

By: Saidte Sajaal
Title: Meselset

ATTEST:			

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Beatrie Jaquez, a Notary Public in and for	do
hereby certify that <u>flandiff</u> . To focial, personally known to me to b	e the
same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before	re
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said	
instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of the identified corporation, Plak Smacker, Inc.,	with
authority to do so.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of June, 2000.	_K/
BEATRIZ JAQUEZ COMM. #1240491 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Commission Expires November 2, 2003	

Schedule A "Patents"

U.S.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D 326383	5/26/1992	Rectangular toothbrush cover
D 351286	10/11/1994	Dinosaur toothbrush cover
D 403120	12/22/1998	Floss Sword
D 289826	5/19/1987	Dual head toothbrush

FOREIGN

Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
Japan	705320	
South Korea	85/10659	

CHI99 3485481-2.048794.0018

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0804